
From: Richard Kahn crichardkahn12@gmail.com> 

To: Jeffrey Epstein 

Subject: FW: Choice quote 

Date: Wed, 21 Oct 2015 11:26:40 +0000 

I will follow up with Jermaine however I have been calling and emailing him for 2 weeks now and he still has not provided 
answers to simple questions asked on October 8th email below.. 

c From: Jermaine Ruan >
Date: Thursday, October 15, 2015 at 9:55 PM 
To: Richard Kahn 
Cc: Cecile delongh 
Subject: Re: Choice quote 

Good evening rich 

The quote covers the equipment (which will be new), the warranty, and QoS management (this will be a yearly fee). 

I requested clarification from Omar and Allen about the installation process that should include the dragonwave link hope 
take over the dragonwave management can be negotiated) and the fiber. 

Regards 
Jruan 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 14, 2015, at 11:14 AM, Richard Kahn < > wrote: 

please read email below as i resent both emails to you in my response 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Oct 14, 2015, at 10:37 AM, Jermaine Ruan 

I did not see them can you resend them. 

Regards 

> wrote: 

EFTA00648694



Jruan 
Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 14, 2015, at 10:33 AM, Richard Kahn < > wrote: 

appreciate the follow up however you still have not answered my last two emails regarding router: 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Richard Kahn 
Subject: Re: Router Quote 
Date: October 8, 2015 at 2:46:21 PM EDT 
To: Cecile deJongh < Jermaine Ruan 

price seems reasonable on quote 
is cisco 2921 a new unit or been around for a while? 
what is warranty by buying thru choice? 
when will it be available? 
does quote include them installing equipment? 
please obtain answers today so we can move forward ASAP 

thank you 

http://www.amazon.com/Cisco-Integrated-Services-mini-GBIC-CompactFlash/dp/B005WKI3AW 

http://www.serversupply.com/NETWORKING/ROUTER/3%20PORT/OSCO/CISCO2921-SEC%2FK9.htm 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Richard Kahn 
Subject: Fwd: Router Quote 
Date: October 8, 2015 at 2:04:15 PM EDT 
To: Jermaine Ruan 
Cc: Cecile deJongh < 

appreciate the email but i would like you to tell me about equipment and price check on your own to see if their quote is 
fair so i do not have to now research 

thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

EFTA00648695



On Oct 14, 2015, at 10:25 AM, Jermaine Ruan 

Good day rich 

Just checking on the quote status. 

Regards 
Jruan 

Sent from my iPhone 

> wrote: 

EFTA00648696


